
 
De Zalze GC Fixtures 2023 

 
 

▪ GOLF DAY: Black and bold 
▪ GROUP: Purple and bold 
▪ Members Event: Bule and bold 
▪ Other 

SEPTEMBER 2023 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

    1 
 

2 
 

    MEMBERS EVENT: Citadel 
Sundowner (Musician: Juan 
Casey) 
 
 

Members’ Competition AM - 
Monthly Medal 

 
 

3 
 
 
 

4 
 

 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

 
 

Wasdag Members’ AM 
 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - Combined Stableford 
(Jaguar Stellenbosch Cup) 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale - Betterball 
Stableford 
 
 

 GOLF DAY: Corporate Cup 
(100 pax) PM 
 

Members’ Competition AM 
(Investec Invitational Series) 
Combined Stableford 
 

 
 

10 11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 RWC: Springboks vs Scotland 

(17h45) 
 

 
 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - 4 Ball Alliance (2 scores) 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale - Betterball Bogey 
Plus 

 GOLF DAY: Wilgenhof Old 
Boys (108 pax) PM 
 

Members’ Competition AM  
(Stellenbosch Mercedes-
Benz) - Betterball Stableford 

 
 

17 
 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 RWC: Springboks vs Romania 

(15h00) 

 
Boland Ladies & Junior 
Champs 
 

Boland Ladies & Junior 
Champs 
 
Wasdag Members’ AM 
 
 

Hollow Tining 
 
Course Closed 
 
 

Hollow Tining 
 
Course Closed 
 

Hollow Tining 
 
Course Closed 
 

Hollow Tining 
 
Course Closed 
 

RWC: Springboks vs Ireland 
(21h00) 

 
Members’ Competition AM - 
American Scramble 

 
 

24 25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

 29 
 

30 
 Public Holiday Heritage Day 

 
 

Public Holiday Heritage Day 
(observed) 

 
Wasdag Members’ AM 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - Medal & Putting 
 
 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale - Individual 
Stableford 
 
 

 Ryder Cup 
 

MEMBERS EVENT: Citadel 
Sundowner (Musician: Chris 
Rain) 
 

Ryder Cup  
 
Members’ Competition AM 
(Fine and Country) Alliance 
(2 scores to count) 
 
School Holidays 



 
De Zalze GC Fixtures 2023 

 
 

▪ GOLF DAY: Black and bold 
▪ GROUP: Purple and bold 
▪ Members Event: Bule and bold 
▪ Other 

OCTOBER 2023 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

1 
 

2 

 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 RWC: Springboks vs Tonga 

(21h00) 
 
Ryder Cup 
 
De Zalze Sunday Mixed 
(40 pax) AM 
 
School Holidays 

Wasdag Members’ AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - Progressive Alliance 
 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Members’ Competition AM 
(Stellenbosch Mercedes-
Benz) 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 

8 
 
 
 

9 
 

 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Wasdag Members’ AM 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM – Betterball Bogey Plus 
 
GOLF DAY: PRG Rectors Cup 
(128 pax) PM 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
 

GOLF DAY: Rugby Legends 
(80 pax) PM 

 Members’ Competition AM  
 
*Oktoberfest event 
 
 

 
 

15 16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
  Wasdag Members’ AM 

 
*IGTM - Lisbon 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - Individual Stableford 
(Jaguar Stellenbosch Cup) 
 
*IGTM – Lisbon 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
*IGTM - Lisbon 
 
 

*IGTM - Lisbon  Members’ Competition AM-  
(Fine and Country) 
 

 
 

22 
 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
  Wasdag Members’ AM 

 
Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - Betterball Scramble 
 
 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale - Individual 
Stableford 
 
 

GOLF DAY: Fruit Cup 
(80 pax) PM  
 

GOLF DAY: Heartlands Baby 
Sanctuary (128 pax) PM 
 

Members’ Competition AM 
 
RWC: FINAL (21h00) 

 
 

29 30 
 

31 
 

    
De Zalze Sunday Mixed 
(40 pax) AM 
 

Wasdag Members’ AM Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - Medal & Putting 
 

    



 
De Zalze GC Fixtures 2023 

 
 

▪ GOLF DAY: Black and bold 
▪ GROUP: Purple and bold 
▪ Members Event: Bule and bold 
▪ Other 

NOVEMBER 2023 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

  1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
   Jamestown Strawberry Festival  

 
Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
 

Jamestown Strawberry Festival 
 
GOLF DAY: Liberty Charity 
Client (100 pax) PM 

GOLF DAY: Unashamedly 
Ethical (128 pax) PM 
 

De Zalze Club Championship 

 
 

5 
 
 
 

6 
 

 

7 
 
 

8 
 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale – 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

De Zalze Club 
Championship 

Wasdag Members’ AM 
 
 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - Alliance: Comb 
Stableford of 2 Betterball 
scores 
 
 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
SA Top 100 Golf Course 
Panelists 
 
 

GOLF DAY: iOCO Western 
Cape (128 pax) TWO-TEE 
START - PM 
 
 

GOLF DAY: Somerset College 
(128 pax) TWO-TEE START – 
PM 
 

Members’ Competition AM 
(Investec Invitational Series) 
 
 

 
 

12 13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
  Wasdag Members’ AM 

  
Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM -- Individual Stableford 
(Jaguar Stellenbosch Cup) 
reserve game 
 
 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
 

 
 

GOLF DAY: WP Nomads 
(128 pax) PM 
 
MEMBERS EVENT: Citadel 
Sundowner (Musician: Juan 
Casey) 
 

Members’ Competition AM 
SMA TRUST FAUNA & FLORA 
 

 
 

19 
 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
  Wasdag Members’ AM 

 
 

Ladies Members’ Competition AM 
-- Combined Stableford 
(Jaguar Stellenbosch Cup) reserve 
game 
 
GOLF DAY: Tsogo Sun Caledon 
(96 pax) TWO-TEE START - PM 
TBC 

 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
 

GOLF DAY: Woolworths 
(104 pax) AM  
 

GOLF DAY: Eagle Foundation 
(120 pax) TWO-TEE START - 
PM 
 
*Black Friday 
 

Members’ Competition AM  
(Chairman vs Captain 
Challenge) Sponsored by 
Mercedes Benz 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

26 27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

  
De Zalze Sunday Mixed 
(40 pax) AM 
 
 

Wasdag Members’ AM 
 
De Zalze AGM 
 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM - Medal & Putting 
 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale - Individual 
Stableford (YEAR-END) 
 
 

GOLF DAY: Momentum 
(128 pax) PM  

  



 
De Zalze GC Fixtures 2023 

 
 

▪ GOLF DAY: Black and bold 
▪ GROUP: Purple and bold 
▪ Members Event: Bule and bold 
▪ Other 

DECEMBER 2023 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

     1 2 
     *The Bullets Live Show 

 
 

Members’ Competition AM -  
(Fine and Country) 

 
 

3 
 
 
 

4 
 

 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
  

 
Wasdag Members’ AM 
 
 

Ladies Members’ Competition 
AM – Mystery Alliance 
 
Ladies Christmas Lunch 
 
 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
 

  
 

Members’ Competition AM – 
(Turkey Trot) 
 
 

 
 

10 11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 
 

Wasdag Members’ AM 
 
 

 
 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
 

 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Public Holiday Day of 
Reconciliation 

 
Members’ Competition AM 
 
School Holidays 

 
 

17 
 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Wasdag Members’ AM 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Members’ Competition AM 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 

24 25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Public Holiday Christmas Day 

Closed 
 
 
School Holidays 

Public Holiday Day of Goodwill 

 
 
 
School Holidays 

Members’ Competition PM 
Tarentale - Individual 
Stableford 
 
School Holidays 

 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

Members’ Competition AM 
 
 
 
School Holidays 

 
 

31       
 
 

      

 


